502145019 11/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence J. Svabek	09/24/2012
Leonard J. Svabek	09/21/2012
Richard J. Svabek	09/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archer Wire International Corporation	
Street Address:	7300 South Naragansett Avenue	
City:	Bedford Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60638	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13689309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6309087049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-908-7043

Email: info@kkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Docket Clerk

Address Line 1: 1000 JORIE BOULEVARD SUITE 144

Address Line 4: OAK BROOK, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3950.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph P. Krause

Total Attachments: 4

source=Exec_assignment#page1.tif source=Exec_assignment#page2.tif source=Exec_assignment#page3.tif source=Exec_assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029376 FRAME: 0693

OF \$40.00 13689309

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Lawrence J. Svabek, 14624 Crystal Tree Drive, Orland Park, IL 60462, USA, Leonard J. Svabek, 11820 Arbor Drive, Orland Park, IL 60467, USA, and Richard J. Svabek, 65 Stone Creek Drive, Lemont, IL 60439, USA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

Wire Basket Having an Ergonomic Wire Handle

disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application) filed herewith;

WHEREAS, <u>ARCHER WIRE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 7300 South Narragansett Avenue, Bedford Park, IL 60638, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted there for, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting there from, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth hereunder.

1. 2 4. 12 Date

Lawrence J. Sv

Witness

Witness

IN WITNESS WHEDEOF A house house	
WITHESS WILEREOF, I have nereumo	set my hand and seal on the data set forth hereunder.
September 21/2	Juf Dukh
Date	(Keopersi J. Svabek
	Witness
	Witness

Assignment Atty Docket No.

3950.005

Assignment	
Atty Docket No.	3950.005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth hereunder.

9-24.2012	jan DR
Date	Richard J. Svabek
	Witness
	Witness

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029376 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 11/29/2012